












 

Specification. 

Annexure – III. 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Name Approximate 
Nos Required 

Minimum Specification EMD 
Required 

Product 
Specification (To 

be filled by 
Tenderer) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
01 Desktop Computer 06 CPU: 

Intel Core i3, processor, 2GHz, 8MB 
Cache or higher 
Chipset: 
Intel series Chip set 
Motherboard 
OEM mother board with OEM certified 
Memory RAM WITH 2 GB 
Hard Disk Drive 
500 GB HDD. 
Monitor 
19.5” LED 
Video Controller 
To support HDMI 
Keyboard 
104 Keys Keyboard USB 
Mouse 
Optical Mouse USB 
Ports 
Minimum 2 USB ports or more (at least 1 
USB 3.1  ),  1VGA port,  HDMI PORT , 
RS-232 SERIAL 
Power Supply 
300WATT AND HIGHER WITH 905% 

EFIICIENCY ANG HIGHER 
Networking 
10/100/1000 onboard Network port with 
remote booting facility, remote wake up 
and inbuilt Wi-Fi 
Power Management 
Screen blanking, hard disk and system 
idle mode in power on, set up 
password, power supply SMPS surge 
protected 
Operating System 
Windows 10 Professional or higher with 
media and documentation and certificate 
of authenticity 
OS Certification 
Windows 10 Pro. OS certification 
Security 
Administrator password (via BIOS), 
power-on password (via BIOS), 
Removable media write/boot control, 

SATA port disablement (via BIOS), 
Support for chassis padlocks and cable 

Rs.10,000/-  
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1 2 3 4 5 6 
lock devices, Drive Lock and Automatic 
Drive Lock, Trusted platform Module 
(TPM) 2.0 
Compliance and Certification 
Energy star Version 6.1 for the given 
from factor of desktop and monitor 
certified, EPEAT certified in India, FCC, 

CE, RoHS Certificate for quoted 
desktop and monitor UL Certificate, , 
Window Certificate , 
ISO9001,14001,20001,27001    FROM    
OEM,  PMA 

Compliant 
Warranty 
2 Years Onsite 
Information Accessibility 
Product details and technical 
specification of the model should be 
available to public on OEM official 
website for verification includes 
installation charges. 

02 Printer cum Xerox 03 Printing speed:23 ppm (A4), 
12ppm(A3) 

Printing Resolution:600 X 600 dpi 

Standard Interface: USB 2.0 

High Speed, USB 2.0 Host (2 
ports), 
10 /100 Base-T /1000 Base-T 
Ethernet 
Toner: 
Separate drum Technology and toner 
Memory (RAM) - 128MB 
Paper Size Support: A3 

Rs.1,000/-  

03 Wide Format 
Colour Printer 

01  Maximum print resolution:2400×1200 
dpi 

  media size: A1 (24×33 inches) 

 Comes with Precision Core TFP Print 
Head Technology 

 Connectivity option: Wi-Fi, Ethernet, 
USB, Wi-Fi direct 

 All-Pigment Ultra Chrome XD2 Ink 

 4 Color 50/80ml Max Cartridges 

 Product dimensions: 47 x 24 x 21 
inches 

 1-year limited warranty 

Demonstration of the product 
is must at DFO office or any 

 
Rs.2,000/- 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 
other convenient location 
includes installation charges. 

04 Trap Camera 50 Picture:-Colour; Day & Night 
Flash range:- Atleast 50 foot, 
Inter changeable with lock 
Optical sensor resolution:- 
Minimum 20 MP 

Trigger Speed:- Not more than 
¼ second 
Video Mode should be there 
Sound recording should be 
there 

Delay/Recovery Time:- Not 
more than 45 second 
Stamping on photo:-Date time 
& Camera ID 
Min. Data Storage:-32 GB 

Protective Cover:-All whether 

Rs.10,000/-  

05 Portable Projector 05  Technology: 0.7" DLP 

 Brightness: 3500 -4000 lumens 

 Lamp watt &Life: 280W &3,000 

hours 

 Resolution: 1920x1080 (HD) 

 Contrast Ratio : 10,000 to 20,000:1 

�   L × W × H: 12.2" × 15.2" × 3.9" 

 Speakers:10W mono 

 Throw Distance: 2.3' – 15.0' 

 Throw Ratio : 069 – 0.83 

 3D Projector: Full HD 3D 

 Aspect Ratio: 16:9 

 Audible Noise: 28 - 31 dB 

 Warranty: 3 years 

 Weight: 5 kg 

 Volume: 718.99 in³ 

�   Image Size: 88.9" – 100/300" 
 Dual HDMI port, Wi-Fi 

enable Support MHL, 
Optional Point Write 
interactive capability 
 HDTV Compatibility, video 
compatibility - NTSC, PAL, 
SECAM 

Stands to be provided along 
with the screen & projector. 

 
Rs.1,000/- 

 

06 Large Display 
Screen 

02 Display size-65 inches 

Resolution standard-4K 

Resolution pixels-3840 x 2160 

HDMI Port-Yes 

 
Rs.10,000/- 

 



Sl. 
No. 

Item Name Approximate 
Nos Required 

Minimum Specification EMD 
Required 

Product 
Specification (To 

be filled by 
Tenderer) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

USB Port-Yes 

Wi-fi-Yes 

Ethernet (RJ45)-1 

No of Speaker-2 

Speaker Type-2CH 

Speaker output RMS-20 W 

Power Consumption-190 W, 0.5 

(Standby). Includes installation charges. 

 
07 Steel Almirah 05 

 Internal Size of Almirah: 1983 (H) X 

1066 (W) X 762 (D) mm 

 Rack with 5 Compartments of 4 no. of 

shelves. Distance between each shelf 

will be 360 mm. These 4 shelves 

should be hanging arrangement 

(adjustable). 

 Standard lock and 2 sets of keys. 

 The thickness of the Almirah sheet 
shall be 18 SWG. 

 The body of the Almirah shall be 

manufactured from cold rolled G.I 

sheet (C. R. Sheet) with Anti-rust 

treatment and shall be finished with 

powder coating (color: Prince Gray). 

 The quality of used G.I. sheet for 
making Almirah shall be free from any 
pitting and corrosion etc. 

 H/D Rubber bushes shall be provided 

to the bottom of legs of Almirah. 

 Brand: Preferably Godrej brand or any 

other subsequently equivalent 

 

 
Rs.1,000/- 

 

08 Iron Rack 02 
 Rack with 4 Compartments of 5 nos. of 

shelves. Distance between each shelf 

will be 1.5 ft or adjustable height. 

These 5 shelves should be hanging 

arrangement (adjustable). 

 Racks shall be manufactured from 
Galvanized Irion angle (L type) at 10 
SWG. 

 Shelves shall be manufactured from 
Galvanized Irion 14 SWG thick sheets. 

 The rack shall be assembled with G I 
bolt, nuts and washers. 

 Slotted angle and G.I sheet shall be 

 
Rs.1,000/- 

 



Sl. 
No. 

Item Name Approximate 
Nos Required 

Minimum Specification EMD 
Required 

Product 
Specification (To 

be filled by 
Tenderer) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

made of cold rolled with anti-rust 

treated and shall be finished with 

powder coating (color: Prince Gray). 

 H/D Rubber bushes shall be provided 
to the bottom of legs of slotted angle 
racks. 

 The quality of G.I sheet which is used 

for racks shall be free from any defects, 

Undulations, and old paints and 

surface corrosion, etc. 

 Capacity per shelves 100 kgs. Total 

five shelves capacity should be 700 

kgs. 

 It can be used for heavy duty. 

 

 Brand: Preferably Godrej brand or any 

other subsequently equivalent 
09 Plastic Chair 100 Size: Standard 

Type: With Hand Rest (Arms) 
Seating Height: 2 Feet 
Load Capacity: 100 kg 
Material: Plastic 

 
Rs.1,000/- 

 

10 Office Table 02 Main Table 

 The size of main table shall be 1370 

mm (W) x 690 mm (D) x 740 mm (H). 

 The top should be made of 18 mm 

thick Pre-laminated board with 2 mm 

thick Doelleken/equivalent  beading 

matching lipping 

 Stiffener under structure should be 

(1.6mm thick) C shaped CRCA steel 

sheet is to be provided under the top to 

give additional strength. 

Under structure 

 The leg and other under structure 

should be made of round tubular under 

structure frame with footrest shall be 

made from MS ERW round tubes   dia. 

 25.4 mm x 1.2 mm thick. 

 There shall be two sets of storage unit. 

Left unit have two drawers and Right 

side unit have three drawers as shown 

in pictorial unit. The shell of the drawer 

unit shall be made of 0.8 mm thick 

CRCA steel sheet. 

 Drawer slides shall be based on friction 

 
Rs.1,000/- 
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slides of 1.2 mm thick CRCA steel 

sheet. It should have 6 lever brass 

lock. The handles of drawer are made 

of ABS plastic fitted under the self-

surface with screw. The draw should 

have the single locking mechanism 

working on under lever. 

 All the MS structure and draws are to 

be power coating with dry film 

thickness more than 50 microns, Salt 

Spray test to withstand more than 1000 

hours, Pencil scratch hardness more 

than 2H, Adhesion as per DIN 53152 

Standards. The powder coating shall 

be of good quality (7 process) to 

ensure good adhesion of life of the 

coating 
11 Revolving Mid 

back Chair 
1 SEAT/BACK ASSEMBLY: The seat is 

made up of inert moulded Polyurethane 
Foam upholstered with foam laminated 
mesh fabric. The inert moulded foam is 
assembled over a load bearing plastic 
seat cover. The back is made up of two 
piece injection moulded frame. The inner 
frame is upholstered with mesh fabric 
and mounted on the main assembly. The 
back has adjustable lumbar support for 
achieving comfortable seating posture. 
Sub Assembly Seat size = 52.5 cm (+ 
3cm) Width, 51 cm (+ 2cm) Depth.   Sub   
Assembly   Back size=48.5 cm (+ 2cm) 
Max Width, 62 cm ht (+ 3cm). Effective 
Back Ht from Seat = 57 cm (+ 3cm) 
POLYURETHANE FOAM: The 
polyurethane foam for seat is moulded 
with density = 75 ±4 kg/m3     and 
Hardness = 34 ± 4. 
ARMRESTS (ADJUSTABLE) : The 
armrest top is injection moulded in 
polyurethane and mounted  on the 
injection moulded height adjustable type 
armrest. The armrest height is adjustable 
up to 4-5cms in 3 steps & width 
adjustable. Arm Top Out to Out Dim = 62 
to 65 cm, Arm Top Centre to Centre Dim 
= 53 to 56 cm 
FRONT PIVOT SYNCHRO 
MECHANISM: The mechanism is 
designed with the following features:360 
degrees revolving type - Single point 

 

Rs.1,000/- 
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control - Front pivot for tilt with feet 
resting on ground ensuring more comfort 
- Tilt tension adjustment – 3 position 
locking with anti-shock feature 
CONNECTING SPINE BRACKET: spine 
bracket is made of Aluminium diecast 
piece connecting back   with 
mechanism. 
PNEUMATIC HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT: 
The pneumatic height adjustment has an 
adjustment of 8.5 (+ 1cm) cm. 
PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY: Pedestal is 
made of Die cast Aluminium fitted with 5 
nos. twin wheel castors       (castor       
wheel dia.6.0 + 2cm). The pedestal is 
65.0cm + 3cm.  

12 Search Light 10  Weight: max. 1.5 Kgs 

 Power 6V 4Ah rechargeable 

maintenance free dry battery. 

 Brightness: Minimum 100 Lumen at 1 

meter distance. 

 Beam Angle 8�-10� (Max.) 
Light should focus to the 
center, i.e. without giving 
dark spot in the center. 

 Bulb type: High power 3W LED 

 Indicator in charger: charging ON & 

fully charged. 

 Running time of minimum 5 hours 

when fully charged, 

 Beam Distance minimum 300 meters 
in ideal conditions. 

 Casing: 
o Single piece 

unbreakable impact. 
Water & dust resistant, 
light weight plastic or 
rubber body. 

o Adjustable Shoulder Strap. 

Rs.1,000/-  

13 Air Cooler 12  Tank capacity in ltr-25 

 Cooling Area (Sq Ft)-150 

 Air Delivery (M3/h)-1050 

 Fan/Blower 

 Cooling Medium- Anti-Microbial 

Honey Comb Pad 

 Motor RPM-1350 

Rs.1,000/-  
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 Horizontal Louver Movement 

 Vertical Louver Movement 

 Water Level Indicator 
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